Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPI	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	:	COM		
					· ·		
	IL6009096		B, WING		12/1	15/2022	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	19		
AVANTAI	DADADK DIDCE		RTH WESTE				
AVANIAI	RAPARK RIDGE	PARK RI	DGE, IL 600	68			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	ORRECTION	TION (X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	N SHOULD BE	COMPLETE	
	V('^3	DEFICIENCY)	LAFFIOFRIAIE	DAIL	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		E)	-	
0,000	militar Comments		3 000	£4		10.000	
in	Annual Health Sun	/ey				200	
7 10		=: 					
S9999	Final Observations		S9999				
						(4)	
	Statement of Licensure Violations		ŀ	-			
.00						- 20	
	Section 300.1210	General Requirements for					
	Nursing and Person						
'	_			6			
• 0	b) The facility shall	provide the necessary care				0 17	
		ain or maintain the highest il, mental, and psychological	21 22	<u></u>		10.7	
		sident, in accordance with					
	each resident's con	nprehensive resident care		W W			
	plan. Adequate and	properly supervised nursing		12	8.50		
		care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal			100		
	care needs of the r						
	57	(a)				0.5	
	d) Pursuant to sub	section (a), general nursing					
	and shall be practic	at a minimum, the following		#1	20	W	
4.	seven-day-a-week		20	((=))			
5-		Χ.	266	10			
	6) All necessary pro	ecautions shall be taken to				-	
		dents' environment remains					
250		hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see		(a)			
***		eceives adequate supervision				T T	
	and assistance to p						
	These Desiries	An NOT MET					
	evidenced by:	ts were NOT MET as					
	chachoda by.	2		===			
		ion, interview and record		Attachment A	•	ž.	
		ailed to implement resident		Statement of Licensure	e violations	40	
	specific fall prevent	ion interventions for a resident	1	1		79.1	

Illinois Department of Public Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: ___

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

IL6009096

B. WING

12/15/2022

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

AVANTARA PARK RIDGE

1601 NORTH WESTERN AVENUE PARK RIDGE, IL 60068

(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From page 1	S9999		
2	with severe cognitive impairment for 1 (R6) of 5 residents reviewed for falls in the sample of 42. This failure resulted in R6 being transferred to the hospital's emergency department where he was diagnosed with a hip fracture and had subsequent hip surgery.			iss
syst.	Findings include:			
	R6 is a 79-year-old male admitted to the facility on O3/09/2020 with diagnosis including but not limited to Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease, Unspecified Asthma, Hypertension, Alzheimer's Disease, Major Depressive Disorder, and Dementia.	8		ž
£2	According to MDS (Minimum Data Set) dated 05/18/2022 under section C, R6 has BIMS (Brief Interview of Mental Status) score of 4 indicating severely impaired cognition.	ir 8		<u>.</u> c
5 ^W 4	According to MDS (Minimum Data Set) dated 05/18/2022 under section G, all shows R6's functional status for transfers requires extensive assistance with one-person staff assist to transfer, walk in the room, and toilet use.			# E
35 - 0	Fall risk assessment dated 05/13/2022 shows R6's fall risk evaluation score of 12, indicating very high risk for falls.			
	On 12/12/22 at 01:17 PM Surveyor observed R6 in his room. Bed placed against the wall, fall mat present on the right side of the bed. Bed in the lowest position with upper side rails up. Call light within R6's reach. R6's speech unintelligible, surveyor unable to conduct interview.	\$.T	,# € F	W 87
	On 12/14/22 at 11:51 AM Surveyor interviewed V16 (Registered Nurse/ fall preventionist), V16			

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		4	A. BUILDING	<u> </u>	COMP	LETED	
		IL6009096	B. WING	1 <u></u>	12/1	5/2022	
NAMEOF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTA	RAPARK RIDGE	1601 NOR	TH WESTE	RN AVENUE			
	W. W	PARK RID	GE, IL 600	68			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 9999	Continued From page 2		S9999	10			
\$9999	stated, "One of the multiple falls within has gait imbalance often displaying un trying to remove his to the bathroom. Retract infections seven back with negative was on the initial ur from the nursing stencouraged to part keep him occupied throughout the day family were also invand nights appeare problem. R6 had 12 beginning of 2022. during one of his er 06/14/2022. R6 was assistance. V17 (Crounded on R6 and 1:50am V17 (CNA) Nurse) found him o would ask at times and he used his cal V16 further indicate secured memory camonitoring.	reasons why R6 suffered g this year (2022) is that R6 is and is very impulsive. R6 is predictable behaviors, like is clothes while being assisted 6 was evaluated for urinary eral times; however, all came result". V16 stated, "When R6 nit, he was placed right across ation. Additionally, R6 was icipate in day-care program to with multiple activities V19 (Psychiatrist) and the volved in R6's care. Evenings d to be the culprit of R6's fall 2 fall incidents from the The hip fracture was suffered bisodes of impulsiveness on a attempting to get up without ertified Nursing Assistant) just offered toileting; around and V18 (Licensed practical in the floor". V16 stated, "R6 to take him to the bathroom, I light, but it was inconsistent". In that R6 was transferred to that R6 was transferred to the unit for more effective.	S9999				
	V14 (LPN/ secured stated, "R6 was train memory care unit a fall preventions that position, fall mats, umonitoring, at least usually every 45 min alarm in place, and	memory care unit staff), V14 nsferred to the secured bout six months ago. R6 is on include bed in lowest upper side rails up, frequent every 2 hours but with him it's nutes to 1 hour, bed and chair call light within reach.	19		μţ	86 8 8	
	Additionally, R6 res from the nursing sta ment of Public Health	ides in the room right across ation".					

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
n 8		IL6009096	B. WING		12	/15/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1601 NOR		STATE, ZIP CODE RN AVENUE 68			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAI (EACH CORRECTIVI CROSS-REFERENCED DEFIC	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 3	S9999	200			
19 46 S 41 - S 18 18	V15 (Certified Nurs memory care unit s precautions. I check door to his room is can look at him pre	54 PM Surveyor interviewed ing Assistant/ secured taff), V15 stated, "R6 is on fall k on him every 10 min, the almost always open, so we tty much constantly. R6 has bed and chair alarm and bed	£.	#1. #1	e E		
	is at risk for falls, w of the importance o assistance, create s reminding R6 to use	d 03/10/2020 reads in part, "R6 ith interventions: educate R6 f calling staff if he needs signs with instruction e call light for assistance, keep th, remind R6 to ask for	2. 72 2.1		: 전 [*] (청) (1월) (일)	2	
er XX	in part, "R6 exhibits which is manifested bathroom, with inte	e plan dated 09/16/2020 reads symptoms of resisting care by: getting up to go to the rventions: educate and remind all light, remind resident to ask staff".	* "	33 (2) 18 30 (3)	The gar		
*s	02/18/2022, 03/10/2 05/07/2022, 05/13/2 while in the initial unduring 06/14/2022 f	R6 fell on 01/11/2022, 2022, 03/14/2022. 04/28/2022, 2022, 06/10/2022, 06/14/2022 nit. R6 suffered hip fracture fall incident. Additionally, R6 07/22/2022, and 10/10/2022 d memory care unit.	0	30 H	# # 12 m	**************************************	
	06/14/2022 at 01:00 sustained mechanic today resulting in le	hospital records dated I PM reads in part, "[R6] cal fall at nursing home earlier ft hip fracture. Orthopedic onsulted and plan is for er today".		TY and the state of the state o			

'elide i '**N**'

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

TEUX11

"Klob PRINTED: 01/10/2023 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING: COMPLETED IL6009096 B. WING 12/15/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1601 NORTH WESTERN AVENUE AVANTARA PARK RIDGE** PARK RIDGE, IL 60068 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 4 S9999 On 12/15/2022 at 09:49 AM, 10:54 AM, and 12:44 PM Surveyor attempted to interview V17 (Certified Nursing Assistant) via phone, no answer, voicemail left. On 12/15/2022 at 09:51 AM, 10:56 AM, and 12:46 PM Surveyor attempted to interview V18 (Licensed Practical Nurse) via phone, no answer, voicemail left. On 12/15/2022 at 09:53 AM Surveyor attempted to interview V19 (Psychiatrist), message left with receptionist, waiting for a call back. On 12/15/2022 at 10:16 AM Surveyor received call back from V19 (Psychiatrist), V19 stated, "R6 is not cognitively appropriate to respond to fall preventions such as [but not limited to] educating of the importance of calling staff if he needs assistance, creating signs with instruction reminding to use call light for assistance, or reminding to ask for assistance. R6 is not cognitively aware and cannot retain information and process through what's appropriate and what's not". "Legacy Healthcare Fall Occurrence Policy" dated August 3, 2016, reads in part, "It is the policy of the facility to ensure that residents are assessed for risk for falls, that interventions are put in place, and interventions are reevaluated and revised as necessary. Ultimately, the Falls Coordinator may change the interventions provided by the nurse if the Falls Coordinator's

Illinois Department of Public Health

necessary".

investigation identifies a more appropriate intervention for the individual fall. The

interventions will be reevaluated and revised as

"#PRINTED: 01/10/2023 ****FORM'APPROVED** Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING: B. WING IL6009096 12/15/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1601 NORTH WESTERN AVENUE AVANTARA PARK RIDGE** PARK RIDGE, IL 60068 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X4) ID PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DATE **DEFICIENCY**)

Illinols Department of Public Health